
Information Pack for Year 2

My PE Day is

Wednesday

Wear your school PE
uniform on this day

please.

My spelling test will be on

Friday

and I will receive my new 
spellings

 on the same day. 

Our trips planned this year are:

Autumn term
Memorial Arboretum

New Vic Theatre
Estimated cost £35

Spring term
Estimated cost £

Summer term
National Maritime Museum

Estimated cost £25

Reading diaries are
checked on

Monday

My school day will 
start at 8:55am

and end at 3:15pm

However, the doors will be
open from 8:50-3:20pm to

allow for parents to drop off
to multiple places around the

site.



Term Dates
Autumn Term 2023

Inset day: Monday 4 September 2023
Inset Day: Tuesday 5 September 2023 
Term starts: Wednesday 6 September 

Holiday: Monday 30 October - Friday 3 November 
Inset day: Monday 6th November 
Term ends: Friday 22 December 

Holiday: Monday 25 December - Friday 5 January

 Spring Term 2024 
Term Starts: Monday 8 January 

Holiday: Monday 12 February – Friday 16 February
Inset Day: Monday 19th February 2024 

 Term Ends: Friday 22 March 
Holiday: Monday 25 March – Friday 5 April 

Easter Sunday: Sunday 31 March 

Summer Term 2024 
Term Starts: Monday 8 April 

May Day: Monday 6 May 
Holiday: Monday 27 May – Friday 31 May

Inset Day: Monday 3rd June 2024 
Inset Day: Monday 22 July 2024 

Holiday: Tuesday 23 July – Friday 30 August
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My homework will be:

Reading 3 times a week - this needs
recording in my reading record and signed

by an adult. 

Spellings - tested once a week., including
phonics.

Maths - basic maths skills and TTRS Times
Tables.

In years 3, 4, 5 and 6,
I can order morning
tuck through Arbor. 
It costs 50p a day. 

In Early Years, Year 1 and
2, we get free fruit every

day. 

Meet the Teacher
Evening

13th Sept 
5:00-5:30pm

I will be swimming this year in
the Summer term, 
as we will be having a pool 
come to our school. 
More details will be available 
closer to the time.


